

2018 CIPP LINING AND MANHOLE

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7740
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,000,000.00
Budget: \$ 1,816,021.00
Letting Date: 04/05/18
Time: 2:15PM

SAK Construction,
Bidder: LLC
Address: 864 Hoff Road
O'Fallon, MO
City/State/Zip: 63366
Phone No.: 636.385.1000

H & W
Bidder: Contracting, LLC
Address: 3416 W. Hovland
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.338.8834

Lametti & Sons,
Bidder: Inc.
Address: N.
16028 Forest Blvd.
City/State/Zip: Hugo, MN 55038
Phone No.: 651.426.1380

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 162,555.00	\$ 162,555.00	\$ 300,060.00	\$ 300,060.00	\$ 124,173.50	\$ 124,173.50
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	22.5	\$ 23.50	\$ 528.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 225.00
3	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	261.8	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,283.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,094.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,141.60
4	110.5700	SALVAGE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	8	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	20	\$ 6.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
6	110.8110	SAX EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	244.5	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,589.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,222.50
7	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	100	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	1031	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,248.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,155.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1031	\$ 17.25	\$ 17,784.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,713.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,155.00
10	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	YC	1031	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,248.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,124.00
11	SPECIAL	CLEANING 6" STORM SEWER PERFORATED PVC CLEANING 18" STORM SEWER CORRUGATED	LF	442	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,420.00
12	SPECIAL	METAL PIPE CLEANING 24" STORM SEWER CORRUGATED	LF	68	\$ 11.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00
13	SPECIAL	METAL PIPE CLEANING 24" STORM SEWER REINFORCED	LF	426	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,260.00
14	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PIPE	LF	477.5	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,252.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,775.00
15	SPECIAL	GRIND PROTRUDING SERVICE TAP	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
16	SPECIAL	PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	1413.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,413.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,774.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,067.50
17	SPECIAL	POST TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	1413.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,413.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,109.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,827.00
18	SPECIAL	6" CIPP LINE PIPE	LF	442	\$ 47.00	\$ 20,774.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 21,879.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,890.00
19	SPECIAL	18" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	68	\$ 276.00	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,840.00
20	SPECIAL	24" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	903.5	\$ 119.00	\$ 107,516.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 104,354.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 94,867.50
21	SPECIAL	SERVICE REINSTATEMENT	EA	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
22	SPECIAL	REPLACE STORM SEWER PIPE	LS	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	110	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1514	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,406.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,330.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,028.00
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
26	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	20	\$ 45.75	\$ 915.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
27	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	30	\$ 45.75	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
29	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	850	\$ 0.75	\$ 637.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 467.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 425.00
30	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY ASPHALT	TON	100	\$ 177.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
31	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	15	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
32	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	2500	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00
33	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	159.7	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,547.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,194.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,589.50
34	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	5.3	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,625.00
35	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	217.4	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,523.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 29,892.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,349.00
36	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	38.0.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	64	\$ 45.75	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,480.00
38	380.6115	NO. 5	EA	52	\$ 45.75	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00
39	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	40	\$ 1.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
40	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	371.5	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,043.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,857.50
41	730.0300	OULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	37.2	\$ 11.50	\$ 427.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 409.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 372.00
42	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	466.6	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,365.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,132.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,666.00
43	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	320	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 304.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 272.00
44	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	6186.4	\$ 0.11	\$ 680.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 309.32	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,186.40
45	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
46	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.3	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00
47	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1776	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,552.00
48	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	1100	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00
49	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	40	\$ 5.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
50	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00
51	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
52	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
54	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	53	\$ 11.50	\$ 609.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00
55	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
56	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	650	\$ 27.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00
57	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL C905 DR25 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-24"	TON	100	\$ 35.50	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
58	SPECIAL	18" DEEP 36" C905 DR25 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-	LF	7	\$ 126.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 179.90	\$ 1,259.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
59	SPECIAL	14" DEEP 36" C905 DR25 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-	LF	18	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,122.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00
60	SPECIAL	16" DEEP 36" C905 DR25 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-	LF	23	\$ 229.00	\$ 5,267.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,625.00
61	SPECIAL	18" DEEP	LF	14	\$ 229.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
62	SPECIAL	44" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16" DEEP	LF	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00
63	950.2006	24" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	7	\$ 29.25	\$ 204.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56.00
64	950.2010	36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	55	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00
65	SPECIAL	44" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	9	\$ 29.25	\$ 263.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 72.00
66	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE	EA	8	\$ 13,745.00	\$ 109,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
67	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PIPE ENCASEMENT	EA	1	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
68	950.4305	72" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 32,930.00	\$ 32,930.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
69	950.4306	72" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 34,075.00	\$ 34,075.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00
70	950.4504	96" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 38,885.00	\$ 38,885.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
71	950.4505	96" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP 60" PRECAST MANHOLE BARRREL SECTION 4'	EA	1	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00
72	SPECIAL	LONG	EA	2	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
73	SPECIAL	SALVAGE MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
74	950.4808	24" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
75	950.4812	36" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
76	SPECIAL	44" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00

2018 CIPP LINING AND MANHOLE

Project: REHABILITATION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,000,000.00	SAK Construction, Bidder: LLC	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Lametti & Sons, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 1,816,021.00	Address: 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. 16028 Forest Blvd.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/05/18	City/State/Zip: 63366	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: Hugo, MN 55038
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 636.385.1000	Phone No.: 605.338.8834	Phone No.: 651.426.1380
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
77		SPECIAL CONE/FLAT-TOP REMOVAL FOR LINING ACCESS	EA	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
78		SPECIAL CLEANING 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	993.5	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,974.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,464.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,967.50	
79		SPECIAL CLEANING 24" SANITARY SEWER	LF	2249	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 19,791.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,992.00	
80		SPECIAL CLEANING 36" SANITARY SEWER	LF	1151.5	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,939.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,666.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,515.00	
81		SPECIAL ROOT AND MINERAL REMOVAL	HR	8	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	
82		SPECIAL GRIND PROTRUDING SERVICE TAP	EA	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
83		SPECIAL DYE TEST	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
84		SPECIAL PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	4394	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,167.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,970.00	
85		SPECIAL POST TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	4394	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,666.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,788.00	
86		SPECIAL 10" CIPP LINE PIPE	LF	993.5	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,798.50	\$ 45.10	\$ 44,806.85	\$ 41.00	\$ 40,733.50	
87		SPECIAL 24" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	2249	\$ 131.00	\$ 294,619.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 225,124.90	\$ 91.00	\$ 204,659.00	
88		SPECIAL 36" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	1151.5	\$ 217.00	\$ 249,875.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 253,330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 230,300.00	
89		SPECIAL SERVICE REINSTATEMENT	EA	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
90		SPECIAL CLEAN 60" MANHOLE FOR LINING 54" FRPM MANHOLE LINER WITH CONE 16-18'	VF	125.9	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,036.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,295.00	
91		SPECIAL DEEP 54" FRPM MANHOLE LINER WITH CONE 18-20'	EA	2	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 21,005.00	\$ 42,010.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
92		SPECIAL DEEP 54" FRPM MANHOLE LINER WITH CONE 22-24'	EA	1	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	
93		SPECIAL DEEP 54" FRPM MANHOLE LINER WITH CONE 24-26'	EA	1	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 24,830.00	\$ 24,830.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
94		SPECIAL DEEP	EA	2	\$ 19,675.00	\$ 39,350.00	\$ 26,455.00	\$ 52,910.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
95		950.4951 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	20	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	
96		SPECIAL SANITARY SEWER TAPPING SADDLE	EA	1	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
97		950.5200 TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
98		SPECIAL CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
99		SPECIAL MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1713 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1712	EA	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
100		SPECIAL BOLT DOWN TYPE	EA	1	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
101		SPECIAL MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 6" EAST JORDAN	EA	2	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	
102		SPECIAL RESET EXISTING CONE SECTION	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
103		950.5250 SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	
104		950.5320 MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	12	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	
105		950.5410 MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	
106		SPECIAL DOME TYPE MANHOLE MARKER	EA	7	\$ 86.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	
107		950.5600 MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
108		998.0100 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
109		SPECIAL DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	TON	400	\$ 33.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 1,981,727.35	Total Bid	\$ 2,367,318.07	Total Bid	\$ 2,738,269.00